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Table 2.Mean percentagesofinfestation, infestation rate, grain yield and percentage yield reduction due to artificial infestationon
inbreds and single crosses forming the commercial cultivar D.C. 202.
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Table 3. Mean percentages of infestation, infestation rate, grain yield and percentage yield reduction due to artificial infestation in
inbreds and single crosses forming the commercial cultivar D .C. 204.

;ti;JYJ cjJl r-jJl
i.;J J.eJl .,i
itl.,-ll C;r.r,lJ

7o Yield reduction

due to artificial infestation

g.r.-Jt Jre
Grain yield s

i,u)J a-r5Jr LJt
Infestation %

g
tJl,ill

cP r.a

,Jldl g
.*U-Jl

AIPtr r

r "ri
i,tr)l

IR.

gr:Jr"

DHT

gKJl

TIPT

irrxJl /iJY-Jl

Inbred / hybrid

85.6

97.7

u.7

96.2

93.2

80.7

72.2

6.12

6.83

19.81

7.16

9.20

16.51

20.23

0.88

0.16

3.03

0.27

0.63

3.r8

s.62

2.7t

315

2.75

2.94

2.96

2.U

2.09

26

58

77

39

46

18

0

96

100

100

94

92

100

100

Inhed 7 ily-
Inbred 35 iJY-

S.C. lM 6:ri;,r,r
Inbred 58 rJ)L

Inbred 62 nJ){-

S.C. 107 g:ri;"+r
D.C.204 q", o#

r TIP: Total infested plants including dead-hearts; DH: Dead hearts; IR: Infestarion rate.
* Ardebs / feddan.

* r AIP: Artificial infestation plots; CP: Control plots.

9y'1 .rUl iU: iI+,- tt



d Yl!
Inb. 63 ;J-)-

4,t a)ij iJLall .l-r-:
Highly Susceptible

lR=3.22

4,Lr>\J . !U
Susceptible

IR = 2.96

i,t >\J . l,ti
Susceptible

IR = 2.78

;"1-.">\J iJtiJt .l.l-.,
Highly susceptible

IR=3.33

d yll
105,<:i '."-r

Y J 9.,

Single cross 105

I r'Jl
103,5f ;;.r

Single corss 103

4,trYJ . !U
Susceptible

IR = 2.57

a,tr)ll . bU

Susceptible

IR = 2.81

202.;+itr
Double cross 202

6rljl .:. '4Jl ;JJ+ ;iL.,?U qliuajl ,r-., (IR) i,t rYl e)rJ €t ,202 ,|ri,r:+r rJrt+:Jl . :' ll #i (Ji ;lthjl ;Dll iraClr .)'y)l-Jl 1 J#
.+l 4ll ,g-erJl jjr.L c;

Figure l. Inbreds and single crosses forming the commercial cultivars D.C.2}Ztogcther with their infestation rate (IR) and degree of susceptibility

to .S. crefi'caunder artificial infestation conditions.
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Figure 2. Inbreds and single crosses forming the commercial cultivar D.C. 204 together with their infestation rate (IR) and degree of susceptibility

to S.cretica under artificial infestation conditions.
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Abstract

S.I.EL-Sherif and F.F. Mostafa. 19E7. Susceptibility of maize germplasm to infestation with the greater sugar-cane, Sesamia cretica
Led. (Lepidoptera: Noctuidae). 10. Evaluation of the commercial cultivars Giza 2rD.C.202 and D.C. 204. Arab J.Pl. Prot. 5: 8 - 13

Three maize cultivars recommended in UAR namely:
Giza 2, D.C. 202 and D.C. 204 together with their parent
single crosses (S.c. 103, 1.04, 105& 107) and inbred lines (7,

34,35,58,62& 63) were evaluated for susceptibility to in-
festation with S. cretica under artificial infestation at Giza
in 1985 season. Evaluation was based on % total infested
plants (TIP), 7o dead-hearts (DH), % yield reduction and in-
festation rate (IR). D.C. 204 was the least susceptible,
Giza 2 rev ealed intermediate susceptibility and D. C. 202 w as

the most susceptible. Cultivar sysceptibility to S. qetica
seemed to be related to tolerance differences due to growth
vigor in GizaZ, which is a composite, and hybrid vigor in the
two double crosses. For D.C. 202, IR was 2.57 ar,d increased
to 2.73 and 2.8L in its parents S.C. 103 and S.c. 105, respec-
tively. IR further increased to 2.78 - 3.38 for The pa-

rent lineS. Yield reduction emphasized the gradual in-
crease of tolerance to infestation from inbred lines (86 -96%)
to single crosses (87%) then to the double cross (80%). In
the case of D.C. 204, the same trend of susceptibility grada-

tion occurred. The doubld cross expressed the least IR value
(2.09) while its parents revealed an IR of 2.64 for S.c. 107

and IR of 2.78 for S.c. 104 and maximum IR values of.2.78 -
3.45 were recorded for their parent inbreds. Yield reduction

was relatively higher in the inbred lines (86- 97%) than the
single crosses (81 - 85%) and the least reduction took place
with the double cross (72%). Further future work is still
needed to justify the above-mentioned results.

Additional key words: varieties and hybrids, Zea mays,

Sesamra cretica, Egypt.
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